Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV *****

No.Per(A-IV)-B(3)-5/2010, Dated Shimla-171 002, the

11th March, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

Pursuant to the approval accorded by the Government of Haryana vide their letter No. 02/01/2023-1S-V dated:5th February, 2024, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to place the services of Shri Prashant Deshta, HPAS (2008), at the disposal of Government of Haryana, on deputation basis, from the date of joining, for a period of one year. The terms & conditions of deputation will be issued separately.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

March, 2024.

- 1. The Chief Secetary to the Government of Haryana, Civil Secretariat, Sector-1, Chandigarh.
- 2. All the Pr. Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Additional Chief Seceratary-cum-FC (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 6. Shri Suresh Kumar, Deputy Secretary (Personnel), Government of Haryana, Haryana Civil Secretariat, Sector-1, Chandigarh, w.r.t. his above referred letter dated: 5th February, 2024, for favour of information and necessary action. The terms & conditions of deputation in respect of Shri Prashant Deshta, HPAS (2008) are being sent separately.
- 7. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 8. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.
- 9. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit/Pr. Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 10. Shri Prashant Deshta, HPAS, Village Khangta, P.O. Tikkar, Tehsil Rohroo. District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Deptt. of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.

12. Guard file/Spare copies.

(Ashutosh Garg) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph. No. 0177-2621894

Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in
